Considerations� and �Certain U.S. Federal Income Tax Considerations� in this Prospectus
Supplement.

Listing symbol The Common Shares are listed for trading on the TSX under the symbol �GSC�, on the NYSE
MKT under the symbol �GSS� and on the GSE under the symbol �GSR�. The Company has
applied to list the Offered Shares distributed under this Prospectus Supplement on the TSX
and the NYSE MKT. Listing will be subject to the Company fulfilling all the listing
requirements of the TSX and the NYSE MKT.

S-10

Edgar Filing: GOLDEN STAR RESOURCES LTD. - Form SUPPL

25

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the Company�s capitalization as at June 30, 2016 (i) on an actual basis, prior to giving effect to this offering, the
Convertible Note Offering and the Convertible Debenture Exchange, (ii) as adjusted to give effect to this offering (assuming no exercise of the
Over-Allotment Option) and (iii) as further adjusted to give effect to the Convertible Note Offering and Convertible Debenture Exchange. The
following table should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Statements and Interim Financial Statements that are incorporated by
reference into this Prospectus Supplement.

As at June 30, 2016

(U.S.$000�s)
Actual

(U.S.$000�s)
As Adjusted
After Giving

Effect to the Offering

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

(U.S.$000�s)
As Adjusted

After Giving Effect to
the Offering, the
Convertible Note
Offering and the

Convertible Debenture
Exchange

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Cash and cash equivalents 7,577 35,127 39,112

Current Debt
Equipment financing credit facility 1,801 1,801 1,801
Ecobank II Loan 5,595 1,478 �
Finance leases 1,049 1,049 1,049
Convertible Debentures at fair value 59,417 48,177 16,601

67,862 56,622 19,451

Long Term Debt
Equipment financing credit facility 1,139 1,139 1,139
Ecobank II Loan 16,283 7,123 �
Finance leases 1,427 1,427 1,427
Convertible Notes � � 62,713
Royal Gold loan 18,335 18,335 18,335
Other long term liabilities 21,973 21,973 21,973

59,157 49,997 105,587
Shareholders� Equity
Common Shares 709,295 737,245 737,245
Contributed Surplus 33,286 33,286 33,286
Deficit (813,287) (813,287) (813,287)

(70,706) (42,756) (42,756)
Total: 56,313 63,863 82,282

(1)  Amounts shown assume the issuance of 40,000,000 Offered Shares at a price of U.S.$0.75 per Offered Share
for aggregate gross proceeds of the offering of U.S.$30 million.

Edgar Filing: GOLDEN STAR RESOURCES LTD. - Form SUPPL

26

(2)  Amounts shown assume that the Over-Allotment Option is not exercised.

(3)  Amounts shown include the use of offering proceeds as described in �Use of Proceeds�.

(4)  Amounts shown are after deducting (i) the Underwriters� Fee and expenses of the offering payable by Golden
Star, estimated to be U.S.$2.05 million and (ii) the fees and expenses of the Convertible Note Offering payable by